

Global Quality P4P

To: IEHP Medi-Cal PCPs

**From:** IEHP – Quality Programs

Date: January 9, 2025

## Subject: 2025 Global Quality P4P PCP Program Guide- Updates

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) has made the following updates to the **2025 Global Quality P4P PCP Program Guide,** and they are as follows:

## **MEASURE UPDATES:**

- Post Discharge Follow-Up:
  - Measure description has been updated to provide clarification to risk level identification.
- Initial Health Appointment:
  - Eligible population for this measure has been updated. For measurement year 2025, the eligible population are newly assigned Members with an IEHP effective enrollment date of January 1, 2025, through August 31, 2025.
- Developmental Screening:
  - $\circ$  Changed the 50<sup>th</sup> percentile rate to 38%.

## PENALTY MEASURE UPDATE:

- Medi-Cal Managed Care Accountability Set (MCAS) Performance:
  - A table has been added with the list of the MCAS measures included in the Program Guide along with each Minimum Performance Level (MPL).

Please review these updates and leverage the <u>2025 Global Quality P4P PCP Program Guide</u> to maximize your efforts in the 2025 performance year, which can also be found at: <u>www.providerservices.iehp.org</u> > Programs & Services > Provider Incentive Programs > Pay for Performance > 2025 IEHP Global Quality P4P Program Guide PCP.

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP's Members.

All communications sent by IEHP can also be found at: <u>www.providerservices.iehp.org</u> > News and Updates > Notices.

Questions related to this program can be sent to IEHP's Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054, (866) 223-4347, <u>providerservices@iehp.org</u> or email IEHP's Quality Department at <u>QualityPrograms@iehp.org</u>.